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150.00

POLICIES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

PURPOSE

The Board of Education provides notice by this section of the application and
incorporation by reference of the following policies, which are applicable to
more than one area of the Policy Manual:

Policy Number

101.00 Racial Equity

102.00 Equal Opportunity/Non-Discrimination

103.00 Complaints

201.00 Code of Conduct for School Board Members

203.00 Annual Organizational Meeting and Selection of Officers

203.01 Non-Voting Auxiliary Officers of the Board

204.00 School Board Procedures; Rule of Order

204.01 School Board Meeting Agenda

205.00 School Board Meeting Minutes

206.00 Board Meetings

206.01 Public Participation in School Board Meetings

210.00 Conflict of Interest

212.00 Complaints Against a Member of the Board of Education

213.00 Board of Education Professional Development

301.00 Board/Superintendent Relationship

304.00 Records: Data Management

401.00 Equal Employment Opportunity

405.00 Records/Personnel Records

409.00 Travel Expense Reimbursement

413.00 Drug-Free Workplace

413.01 Chemical Use and Abuse

414.00 Tobacco-Free Environment

415.00 Harassment, Violence and Other Offensive Behavior

421.00 Staff Development

422.00 Solicitation of Staff

500.00 Gender Inclusion

501.00 Hazing Prohibition

501.04 Student Dress: Uniforms

504.00 Drug-Free Schools

505.00 Bullying Prohibition

506.00 Student Discipline

506.02 Student Discipline: Expulsion & Exclusion

506.03 Student Discipline: Suspension

510.00 Graduation

510.01 Student Promotion, Retention, Acceleration, and Program
Design

510.03 Class Rankings



516.00
520.00
533.00
601.00
601.01
602.00
602.081

603.00
607.00
607.01
609.00
618.00
701.00
705.00
706.00
707.00
707.02
707.04
707.05
710.00
713.01
716.00
719.00
801.01

Students: Medications/Medical Procedures

Technology Usage and Safety Policy

Wellness Policy

Educational Programming

Achievement

Curriculum, Development, Instruction & Accountability
Multicultural, Intercultural, Non-Racist, Non-Sex Biased,
Gender and Disability Fair Education

School Calendar, School Year, Employment Year
Textbooks & Instructional Materials

Textbook Selection & Adoption

Religion

Research

Investments and Banking

Investments

Grants & Gifts

Transportation Eligibility

Transportation: Student Conduct

Transportation: Student School Bus Safety Training
Transportation:; Type III School Buses

Transportation: Field, Athletic, Community Education Trips
Sweatshop Free Purchasing Policy

Advertising in the Schools

Food Service

Buildings & Grounds: Name Selection

Employees are charged with notice that the above cited policies are also
applicable to employees; however, employees are also on notice that the
provisions of the various policies speak for themselves and may be applicable
although not specifically listed above.

LEGAL REFERENCES:

CROSS REFERENCES:



