Adopted: 6/17/2008 Revised: 10/11/2022

150.00 POLICIES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

PURPOSE

The Board of Education provides notice by this section of the application and incorporation by reference of the following policies, which are applicable to more than one area of the Policy Manual:

Policy Number	
101.00	Racial Equity
102.00	Equal Opportunity/Non-Discrimination
103.00	Complaints
201.00	Code of Conduct for School Board Members
203.00	Annual Organizational Meeting and Selection of Officers
203.01	Non-Voting Auxiliary Officers of the Board
204.00	School Board Procedures; Rule of Order
204.01	School Board Meeting Agenda
205.00	School Board Meeting Minutes
206.00	Board Meetings
206.01	Public Participation in School Board Meetings
210.00	Conflict of Interest
212.00	Complaints Against a Member of the Board of Education
213.00	Board of Education Professional Development
301.00	Board/Superintendent Relationship
304.00	Records: Data Management
401.00	Equal Employment Opportunity
405.00	Records/Personnel Records
409.00	Travel Expense Reimbursement
413.00	Drug-Free Workplace
413.01	Chemical Use and Abuse
414.00	Tobacco-Free Environment
415.00	Harassment, Violence and Other Offensive Behavior
421.00	Staff Development
422.00	Solicitation of Staff
500.00	Gender Inclusion
501.00	Hazing Prohibition
501.04	Student Dress: Uniforms
504.00	Drug-Free Schools
505.00	Bullying Prohibition
506.00	Student Discipline
506.02	Student Discipline: Expulsion & Exclusion
506.03	Student Discipline: Suspension
510.00	Graduation
510.01	Student Promotion, Retention, Acceleration, and Program
£10.09	Design Class Bankings
510.03	Class Rankings

516.00	Students: Medications/Medical Procedures
520.00	Technology Usage and Safety Policy
533.00	Wellness Policy
601.00	Educational Programming
601.01	Achievement
602.00	Curriculum, Development, Instruction & Accountability
602.001	Multicultural, Intercultural, Non-Racist, Non-Sex Biased,
	Gender and Disability Fair Education
603.00	School Calendar, School Year, Employment Year
607.00	Textbooks & Instructional Materials
607.01	Textbook Selection & Adoption
609.00	Religion
618.00	Research
701.00	Investments and Banking
705.00	Investments
706.00	Grants & Gifts
707.00	Transportation Eligibility
707.02	Transportation: Student Conduct
707.04	Transportation: Student School Bus Safety Training
707.05	Transportation:; Type III School Buses
710.00	Transportation: Field, Athletic, Community Education Trips
713.01	Sweatshop Free Purchasing Policy
716.00	Advertising in the Schools
719.00	Food Service
801.01	Buildings & Grounds: Name Selection

Employees are charged with notice that the above cited policies are also applicable to employees; however, employees are also on notice that the provisions of the various policies speak for themselves and may be applicable although not specifically listed above.

LEGAL REFERENCES:

CROSS REFERENCES: